KNF Micro BA309215-309218_NMP03-EN 1225
Translation of original Operating and Installation Instructions, English Keep for future use
Operating and Installation Instructions
Micro Diaphragm
Gas Sampling Pumps
Type range: NMP 03 KP DC-B1 NMP 03 KP DC-S
 NMP 03 KP DC-B3 NMP 03 KP DC-M
  NMP 03 KP DC-L

Tab. 3
Pump Materials of gas-contacting parts
Type designation NMP 03 KP ..
Components Material1)
Head plate, intermediate plate PPS
Valve plate EPDM
Diaphragm EPDM
Tab. 4
DC stands for NMP 03 KP DC ..
Motor specification S M L
Supply voltage[V] 6) 3 1.5 2.6
Max power consumption [mW] 180 160 120
Connection[-] solder tail wire
Protection class [-] IP 40 IP 40 IP 40
Weight 2) [g] 10.8 13.9 13.1
Delivery rate [ml/min] 3), 4) 330 330 330
Max. operating pressure [mbar
rel.] 3), 4))
330 330 330
Max. vacuum [mbar abs.] 3), 4) 600 600 600
Tab.5
DCB stands for NMP 03 KPDC B1 / B3 (brushless)
B1: Brushless motor without electronic
B3:  Brushless motor with external electronic
Motor Variants B1 B3
Supply voltage[V] 6) 3.9 2-5
Max. power consumtion [mW] - 155 5)
Connection [-] Flat flex Pin
Protection class [-] IP 00
Weight 2) [g] 10.9 12.7
Delivery rate 3.9V [ml/min] 3), 4) 330
Delivery rate  5.0V [ml/min] 3), 4) 500
Max. operating pressure [mbar rel.] 3), 4) 330
Max. vacuum [mbar abs.] 3), 4) 600
Tab.6
1) According DIN ISO 1629 and 1043.1
2) The weight may differ slightly from the stated value, depending on the version.
3) Depending on the application level (MASL), ambient temperature, material design
of the pump head and the connection hoses used, the flow rates may vary from the
values shown.
4) Measured with air at 20°C / at atmospheric pressure
5) At 3.9VDC control voltage
6) Nominal use
Diaphragm Pump NMP 03  Technical data
KNF Micro BA309215-309218_NMP03-EN 1225
Translation of original Operating and Installation Instructions, English 7
Motor specification B1 (brushless without electronic)
Option with a brushless, double ball bearing, electronically commu-
tated DC motor. The motor is vibration-free, non-arcing and silent,
and features a compact design, high dynamics and an especially
long service life.
Detailed information for motor control is available from KNF.
Contact information see www.knf.com
Motor specification B3 (brushless with external electronic)
B3 is the same as the B1 version but with external electronics.
Recommended for prototyping and small series.
An external electronic is available from KNF.
Accessory: MEZ-1
MEZ-1: 3-phase sensorless BLDC motor drive.
1. Plug for 4-phase flat-flex, ribbon jumper cable
2. Potentiometer
3. Plug multi – pin connector (male 7.7mm)
4. ON:  Potentiometer control
OFF: PWM control
More details about motor control are available.
Web-Site http://www.knf.com/downloads
Motor control unit MEZ-1 can be ordered at KNF.
Diaphragm Pump NMP 03  Assembly and function
KNF Micro BA309215-309218_NMP03-EN 1225
Translation of original Operating and Installation Instructions, English 8
5. Assembly and function
Only install the pump under the operating parameters and condi-